Properties held by the Group

Location
Investment properties

Units 726, 728, 729, 731, 735, 736, 739,
740, 741, 742, 743, 744, 745, 747,
748,749, 750, 751, 753, 754,

755, 756 and 757 on 7/F., Star House,
Number 3 Salisbury Road,

Tsimshatsui,

Kowloon, Hong Kong

Units 1 and 2, 17/F,, and car parking space no. L5
on Lower G/F.,, Wah Sing Industrial Building,
Kwai Chung,

New Territories, Hong Kong

Unit No. 83 and 84, 2/F,, Houston Centre,
No. 63 Mody Road,
Tsimshatsui,

Kowloon, Hong Kong

Level 8, Axis Complex,
No. 35, Jalan Cantonment,

Penang, Malaysia

Unit 803, Block C and car parking space

No. 10, Xiagang Garden, 32 Xiagang New Village,
Siming District, Xiamen,

Fujian Province, the PRC

Blocks 68 and 70, Oriental Pear]l Garden,
1360 Hugqingping Road,
Qingpu Country, Shanghai, the PRC

Land pending development

Lot 15, Jin Qiao Export Processing Zone,
Pudong, Shanghai, the PRC

Leasehold property

Unit 2301, Wing On House,
71 Des Voeux Road Central,
Hong Kong

Group’s

interest

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

82%

100%

50

Lease term

Long-term

Long-term

Long-term

Freehold

Long-term

Long-term

Medium-term

Long-term

Use/expected Approximate

use

Commercial

Industrial

Commercial

Commercial

Residential

Residential

Industrial &

Commercial

Commercial

area (sq.ft.)

10,432

8,838

595

14,866

1,882

2,842

1,028,285

1,953



