## Properties held by the Group

Location	Group's interest	Lease term	Use/expected use	Approximate area (sq.ft.)
Investment properties				
Units 726, 728, 729, 731, 735, 736, 739, 740, 741, 742, 743, 744, 745, 747, 748, 749, 750, 751, 753, 754, 755, 756 and 757 on 7/F., Star House, Number 3 Salisbury Road, Tsimshatsui, Kowloon, Hong Kong	100%	Long-term	Commercial	10,432
Units 1 and 2, 17/F., and car parking space no. L5 on Lower G/F., Wah Sing Industrial Building, Kwai Chung, New Territories, Hong Kong	100%	Long-term	Industrial	8,838
Unit No. 83 and 84, 2/F., Houston Centre, No. 63 Mody Road, Tsimshatsui, Kowloon, Hong Kong	100%	Long-term	Commercial	595
Level 8, Axis Complex, No. 35, Jalan Cantonment, Penang, Malaysia	100%	Freehold	Commercial	14,866
Unit 803, Block C and car parking space No. 10, Xiagang Garden, 32 Xiagang New Village, Siming District, Xiamen, Fujian Province, the PRC	100%	Long-term	Residential	1,882
Blocks 68 and 70, Oriental Pearl Garden, 1360 Huqingping Road, Qingpu Country, Shanghai, the PRC	100%	Long-term	Residential	2,842
Land pending development				
Lot 15, Jin Qiao Export Processing Zone, Pudong, Shanghai, the PRC	82%	Medium-term	Industrial & Commercial	1,028,285
Leasehold property				
Unit 2301, Wing On House, 71 Des Voeux Road Central, Hong Kong	100%	Long-term	Commercial	1,953